



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court

Sitting Date/Time from 17-Aug-2026 to 21-Aug-2026

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
MONDAY, 17-AUG-2026							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0210-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	CHRISTINE FAIDA	CT 1: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMENS CONTRARY TO SECTION 71(1) (b) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 2: MOVING FISH FOR TRADE WITHOUT A VALID FISH MOVEMENT PERMIT CONTRARY TO SECTION 39(2) OF THE FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT ,2023.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0183-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	GREAT RIVER AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY	CT1 INTRODUCING AN ALIEN PLANT UN A WETLAND CONTRARY TO SECTION 55(1)(F)AND (6) OF THE THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181. CT2 DISTURBING A WETLAND BY TUNNELLING CONTRARY TO SECTION TO 55(1)(C) AND (6) OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181. CT3 ERECTING A STRUCTURE IN A WETLAND CONTRARY TO SECTION 55(1)(B) AND (6) OF NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0189-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	GEOFFREY BWAMBA LE	CT 1.POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S 27(2) OF NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198 CT2 POSSESSION OF GOVERNMENT STORE CONTRARY TO SECTION 296(2)AND S.22 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128 CT3 CARRYING ON ABUSINESS OF A PHARMACIST WITHOUT A LICENCE CONTRARY TO SECTION 14(3)OF THE NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM
4. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0172-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ROGERS KATO	CT1 POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED FISH NETS CONTRARY TO SECTION 97(1)(b)and (3) FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT CAP 314 AND RULE (4)(2)(a) OF FISH (FISHING) RULES S.I NO.33 OF 2010. CT2 FISHING WITHOUT A LICENCE CONTRARY TO SECTION 32 AND 108(a) OF THE FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT CAP 314. CT3 ATTEMPT TO MURDER CONTRARY TO SECTION 187 (a) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
5. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0160-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	MUMBJA NABALOG A	NABALOGA MUMBEJA KHAWA BETWEEN DECEMBER 2025 AND JUNE 2026 AT MULAGO 11 PARISH,KAWEMPE DIVISION ,KAMPALA DISTRICT TAPPED OR CAUSED TO BE MADE A CONNECTION WITH OVERHEAD WIRE OF THE LICENSEE(UEDCL)	Sentencing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0161-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	WILLIAM MAYANJA	MAYANJA WILLIAM BETWEEN DECEMBER 2025 AND JUNE 2026 AT MULAGO 11 PARISH KAWEMPE DIVISION,KAMPALA DISTRICT TAPPED OR CAUSED TO BE MADE A CONNECTION WITH OVERHEAD SERVICE WIRE OF THE LICENSEE(UEDCL)	Sentencing	Court Room 1-CM
7. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0105-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ROBERT KATONG OLE	KATONGOLE ROBERT ,LUYIGA JOHN,MIWAMANYA FAROUK ALIAS KADOGO AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 7TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT BUSSOBA NORTH CELL KAYEBE SUBCOUNTY IN THE MUBENDE DISTRICT ,CUT AND REMOVED APPROXIMATELY 100M (ONE THOUSAND)METERS OF ABC CABLE WIRE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE (UEDCL)	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
8. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0103-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	JOWARD MASEREKA	CT1: STEALING DATA, CONTRARY TO REGULATION 110 (c) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS (LICENSING) REGULATIONS, 2019. CT2: ILLEGAL SIMCARD REGISTRATION, CONTRARY TO REGULATION 28 OF THE REGULATION OF INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS REGULATIONS, 2024.	For Mention	Court Room 1-CM
9. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0176-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	SWAMAD NSAMBA	CT1 THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1)AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CT2 POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS CONTRARY TO SECTION 27(2) OF NATIONAL DRUGS AUTHORITY ACT CUP 198 CT3 UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF GOVERNMENT STORES CONTRARY TO SECTION 296(2) AND 22 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT 128.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0568-2023	Criminal Offence	kasaga herbert	kasaga herbert		Judgment	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
2. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0569-2023	Criminal Offence	SHAKUL JOHNBOS CO	SHAKUL JOHNBOS CO		Judgment	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0490-2023	Criminal Offence	--	WASWA JOSEPH SSEGIRIN YA		Judgment	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0211-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	HAKIM KAYOND O	CT1: CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE CONTRARY TO SECTION 13 (1) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP 160. CT2: CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE CONTRARY TO SECTION 31 (1) (b) (iv) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP 160.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0196-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	TUGUME RICHARD	TUGUME RICHARD BETWEEN THE 02nd TO 5th SEPTEMBER 2025 IMPORTED INTO UGANDA ADRUG TO WIT;KETAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE 500KGS WITH OUT ALICENCE FROM NATIONAL DRUG AUTHORITY.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0208-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	EMMA TEGO	CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES CONTRARY TO SECTION 31(1)(b) AND(2) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP 160.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0234-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	BRUHAN MBABAZI	CT;1SELLING GOODS WITH FALSE MARKS CONTRARY TO SECTION 77[C] OF THE TRADEMARKS ACT CAP 225. CT;2 SELLING GOODS WITH FALSE MARKS CONTRARY TO SECTION 77[C] OF THE TRADEMARK ACT CAP 225. CT;3 FALSELY APPLYING A REGISTERED TRADEMARK CONTRARY TO SECTION 75 (1) (A) OF THE TRADEMARKS ACT CAP. 225. CT;4 FASELY APPLYING A REGISTERED TRADEMARK CONTRARY TO SECTION 75 (1) (A) OF THE TRADEMARKS ACT CAP. 225. CT5: MANUFACTURE OR POSSESSION OF DYE OR INSTRUMENTS FOR USE IN THE COMMISSION OF AN OFFENCE CONTRARY TO SECTION 76 (1) (A) OF THE TRADEMARKS ACT CAP. 225. CT6: MANUFACTURE OR POSSESSION OF INSTRUMENTS FOR USE IN THE COMMISSION OF AN OFFENCE CONTRARY TO SECTION 76 (1) (A) OF THE TRADEMARKS ACT CAP. 225.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0177-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	CHARLES ONONGE	USING PROHIBITED FISHING METHODS AND FISHING GEAR CONTRARY TO SECTION 96(1)(b) AND (3) OF THE FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT 2023.	For Mention	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0178-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	RAMATH AN TAMBUL A	USING PROHIBITED FISHING METHODS AND FISHING GEAR CONTRARY TO SECTION 96(1) (b) AND (3) OF THE FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT 2023.	For Mention	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0180-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	YUSUF KARUNGI	CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A CENTRAL FOREST RESERVE CONTRARY TO SECTION 13(1) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP 160.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
8. 02:00 PM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0200-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	BENJAMIN OTWEYI	CT 1.POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S 27 (2) OF NATIONAL DRUG POLICY & AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198. CT 2. POSSESSION OF GOVERNMENT STORES C/S 296 (2) PUNISHMENT SECTION 22 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>TUESDAY, 18-AUG-2026</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0576-2023	Criminal Offence	--	kafeero nabil and another		Judgment	Court Room 1- CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0042-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ALI SSEBALAMU	SSEBALAMU ALI AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE DURING THE NIGHT OF 17TH FEBRUARY 2025 AT MAGALA VILLAGE ,MAGALA PARISH SEKANYONYI SUBCOUNTY IN MITYANA DISTRICT CUT AND REMOVED ELECTRICITY SUPPLY LINE, MATERIALS TO WIT , WIRES FROM POLES AND SITE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER (PRECISE ELECTRICALS uGANDA LIMITED)	Ruling	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0215-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ALEX KULE	KULE ALEX ,KASAJJA TWAHA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 19TH DAY OF JULY 2026 AT KIKULU VILLAGE MUBUKU TOWN COUNCIL IN THE KASESE DISTRICT CUT AND REMOVED APPROXIMATELY 500 METERS OF AAAC ALUMINUM CONDUCTORS SIZE 120 SQUARED METERS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE (UEDCL)	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0108-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	SILVER KWIKILIZ A	CT1 KWIKILIZA SILVER AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 17TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT ZANA VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION FOR SALE OF 6050 ROLLS OF TOILET PAPERS THAT DO NOT CONFORM TO THE COMPULSARY STANDARDS SPECIFICATION UNDER THE TOILET SPECIFICATION US 126;2019 CLAUSE 6.4 IN RELATION TO LABELLING. CT2 KWIKILIZA SILVER AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 17TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT ZANA VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION FOR SALE 6050 ROLLS OF TOILET PAPAERS WITHOUT UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS DISTINCTIVE MARK . CT3 KWIKILIZA SILVER AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 17TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT ZANA VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT APPLIED UGANDA BUREAU OS STANDARDS DISTINCTIVE MARK ON 800 ROLLS OF TOILET PAPERS WITHOUT UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS PERMIT.	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0128-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	KENETH NIKWOASIMIRE	CT1 NIKWAASIMIRE KENETH AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 19TH DAY OF MAY 2026 AT KADAMA TOWN COUNCIL IN KIBUKU DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 46 CARTON X200MLX24PIECES OF STEDAYMAN PINEAPPLE VODKA ,1179.48 KILOGRAMS OF STEADYMAN PINEAPPLE VODKA,200MLS X500 PIECES OF EMPTY PET BOTTLES AND 60 CARTONS OF CORRUGATED BOXES AT DENZO DISTILLERS PRODUCTION AREA. CT2 APPLYING UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS DISTINCTIVE MARK WITHOUT A PERMIT C/S 22(1),32(2),AND 33(2)(a) OF THE UNBS ACT CAP 210	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
6. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0129-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	NORIS ABAHO	ABAHO NORIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 18TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT ZANA VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT,APPLIED A UNBS DISTINCTIVE MARK ON 100PCSX110CARTONS,10 PCSX117 PACKETS 5,PCS AND 90 KGS OF PACKAGING MATERIAL OF RICH ROLLS TOILET PAPERS WITHOUT A UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
7. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0111-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	STEPHEN IRUMBA	CT.1.BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE OF COMMODITIES THAT DO NOT CONFORM TO UNBS STANDARD SPECIFICATION C/S 23(I) ,32(2) AND 33(2)(A) OF THE UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS ACT CAP 210 AND US 126: 2019 CLAUSE 6.4. CT:2.BEING IN POSSESSION FOR SALE COMMODITIES THAT DO NOT BEAR UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS DISTINCTIVE MARK C/S 23(2),32(2) , ,33(2)(A) OF THE UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS ACT CAP 210.	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0005-2024	Criminal Offence	KASULE DERRICK	KASULE DERRICK		For Mention	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0188-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	STEPHEN NZEKYE	ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION CONTRARY TO SECTION 30(1) AND 70(a)OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Sentencing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0142-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	MARK KIBET	CT1 KIBET MARK ON THE 03RD DAY OF JUNE 2026 IN KAPKOROS WITH IN THE MT ELGON NATIONAL PARK WITHIN BUKWO DISTRICT WITHOUT PERMISSION ENTERED INTOA WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0193-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	PAUL MUKUTE	ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION CONTRARY TO SECTION 30(1) AND 70(a) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0194-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	KISICHI TITUS	kischi titus, wakuma patrick,, titutu frasis, and others still at large on the 17th day of july 2026 entered the areas ofmaalo with in mt elgon national park namisidwa district with out permission by the authority	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0155-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	JAMES NAMUKO NA	CT 1: ENTERING WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 30(1) AND 70(A) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 2: DISTURBING WILD PLANTS C/S 29(a) AND 70(a) of the Uganda Wildlife Act Cap 315	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0153-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ASAD SHIBITA	CT:1 ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 30(1) AND 70 (a)OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0135-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	FAROUK KIMYE	CT1 ENTERING WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT A PERMISSION C/S 30(1)AND 70(a) PF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT2 DISTURBING WILD PLANTS WITHIN A WILDLFE CONSERVATION AREA WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY C/S 29(f) AND 70(a) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0154-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	AMBROSE SAKWA	CT 1: ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 30(1) AND 70(A) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 2: DISTURBING WILD PLANTS C/S 29(A) AND 70(A) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0152-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	GEORGE SAWA	CT 1: Entering a wildlife protected area without permission C/S 30(1) and 70(a) of the Uganda Wildlife Act CAP 315 CT 2: disturbing wildlife species C/S 29(a) and 70(a) of the Uganda Wildlife Act CAP 315	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0132-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	BOSCO OMONY	CT1 OMONY BOSCO ON THE 26TH DAY OF MAY 2026 WAS FOUND HAVING ENTERED TEGOT AREAS WITHIN KABWOYA WILDLIFE RESERVE KIKUUBE DISTRICT WITHOUT A LAWFUL AUTHORITY. CT2 OMONY BOSCO ON THE 26TH DAY OF MAY 2026 WAS FOUND HAVING SET FIRE IN TOGET AREAS WITHIN KABWOYA WILDLIFE RESERVE KIKUUBE DISTRICT WITHOUT A LAWFUL AUTHORITY	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
<u>WEDNESDAY, 19-AUG-2026</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0199-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	BENSON KOMAKE CH	CT:1 POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMENS CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT,CAP 315. CT:11 POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMENS CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1) (b) UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT,CAP 315. CT:111 CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY ,CONTRARY TO SECTION 390 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT 128.	Plea taking	Court Room 1-CM
2. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0046-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	BENSON NSENGIY UNVA	CT 1: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN C/S 71 (1) (b) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 2: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN C/S 71 (1) (b) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0132-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	CHANCE SAVIO	CHANCE SAVIO AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 3RD DAY OF JULY 2025 AT NYARWIMUKA VILLAGE KUHINDU IN TYE RUKUBGIRI DIDTRICT, WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED SPECIES TO WIT 06 WHOLE ELEPHANT TUSKS WEIGHING 30.5 KGS WITHOUT A PERMIT	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1-CM
4. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0113-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	VICENT HAPPY	CT:1.ENGAGING IN TRADE OF WILDLIFE PRODUCTS WITHOUT A PERMIT CONTRARY TO SECTION 36(1),(3) AND 70(a) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT, CAP 315. CT:11.CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY CONTRARY TO SECTION 263 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT 128.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
5. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0082-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	JOE OJOK	OJOK JOE ON THE 24TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT GOLDEN GUEST HOUSE KAMDINI TOWN COUNCIL IN THE OYAM DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT O2 PANGOLIN SKINS WITH SCALES WEIGHING 7.85 KILOGRAMS .	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
6. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0187-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	JOHN EKILIMIT	EKILIMIT JOHN ,OMARA DENIS AND OTERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 12TH DAY OF JULY 2026 AT A MILTON HOTEL ,LIRA CITY WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT PANGOLINE SCALES WEIGHING 29,46KLOGRAMES WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
7. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0045-2026	Criminal Offence	UGANDA	FRANCIS OIRO	CT1 OIRO FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NYWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 10(TEN)LONG PIECES OF ELEPHANT TUSKS (IVORY) WITHOUT PERMISSION CT2 OIRO FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NYWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF A GIRAFFE TAIL WITHOUT PERMISSION CT3 OIRO FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NYWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF TWENTY EIGHT (28) PORCUPINE QUILLS WITHOUT A PERMIT CT4 OIRO FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST THE OF FEBRUARY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NYWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF A PAIRS OF UGANDA COB HORNS WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT5 OIRO FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NYWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF COMMON GENET CAT WITHOUT A PERMIT	For Mention	Court Room 1-CM
8. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0131-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ADYHAYE NIYONZI MA	NIYONZI ADUHAYE ON THE 30TH OF MAY 2026WHILE AT KYALOZA AREAS WITHIN BUGOMA CENTRAL FOREST WAS FOUND TAKING FOREST PRODUCE TO EIT TIMBERS USING AN ISUZU VEHICLE UBM 507P WITHOUT A LAWFUL AUTHORITY.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
9. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0170-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JALON LAKONY	LAKONY JALON ,OMARA ALEX ON THE 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT ADIBUK JUNCTION IN THE NWOYA DISTRICT ,WRE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 14 CUT PICLES OF ELEPHANT TASKS WEIGHING 45 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Sentencing	Court Room 1- CM
10. 03:00 PM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0015-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	VICENT KABONGE	KABONGE VICENT ALIAS BUYINZA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 17TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT KYANKWANZI TOWN COUNCIL IN KYANKWANZI DISTRICT ,WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 02 HEADS,02 SKINS AND 04 PAIRS OF BUSH BUCKS LEGS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0190-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	BIGIRIMANA AMANI	CT.1.TAMPERING WITH WORKS CONTRARY TO SECTION 97(1)(b) AND 101(1) OF THE WATER ACT ,CAP 164. CT.2. THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT,CAP 128.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
2. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0116-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	MUZAHA MU WANSADHA	CT:1 WANSADHA MUZAHAMU AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 3RD DAY OF MAY 2026 AT NALWEGOLWEIRE VILLAGE BUGWERI DISTRICT CUT, REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRICITY SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES FROM FOUR ELECTRICITY POLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE (UEDCL).	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0071-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	MUSITAF A MWIRUGAZU	CT1: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS, WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88 (1) (c) & (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT, CAP. 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0195-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	TURYAKANYA YUSUF	TURYAKANYA YUSUF ON THE 21ST DAY OF JULY AT BUWOMI VILLAGE IN KYAKWANZI DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WUT01 CARCUS OF AMALE BUSH BACK WITH OUT APERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0063-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	MUZAFARU KIDDU	CT1 THEFT OF ELECTRICITY C/S 90(1)(a) OF ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157 CT2 THEFT OF ELECTRICITY C/S 90(1) (a)OF ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157	Judgment	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0147-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ZAKARIA TABULA	INTERFERENCE WITH ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS C/S 91 (1) & (2) OF THE ELECTRICAL ACT, CAP.157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0146-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	JACKSON KABANGA	KABANGA JACKSON , SANYA ERIC AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN 2025 TO JUNE 2026 AT NSASA VILLAGE, KIRA DIVISION IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT WITHOUT LAWFUL PERMISSION OF THE AUTHORITY OR THE LICENSEE (UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD - UETCL) UNDERTOOK WORKS OR ENGAGED IN ACTIVITIES OF MAKING BRICKS UNDER THE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION LINE (WAYLEAVES) WHICH IS LIKELY TO INTERFERE WITH ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION OR TO CAUSE DANGER TO ANY PERSON OR PROPERTY.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-1080-2022	Criminal Offence	---	H.C.V REDDY& ANOTHER		For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0169-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	LAWREN CE KIWANDA	INTERFERENCE WITH METERS,WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88(1) (a) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>THURSDAY, 20- AUG-2026</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0209-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	KIZITO OYERA	CT1. CARRYING ON BUSINESS OF A PHARMACIST WITHOUT A LICENSE CONTRARY TO SECTION 14(3) OF THE NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198. CT2. CARRYING ON BUSINESS OF A PHARMACIST WITHOUT A LICENSE CONTRARY TO SECTION 14(3) OF THE NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198. CT3. THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1)AND 244 OF PENAL CODE ACT . CT4 THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 224 OF PENAL CODE ACT . CT5 .POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS WITHOUT A LICENSE CONTRARY TO SECTION 27(2) OF THE NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198. CT6. POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS WITHOUT A LICENSE CONTRARY TO SECTION 27(2) OF THE NATIONAL DRUGS POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198. CT7 .KEEPING RESTRICTED DRUGS IN PREMISE THAT LACKED CERTIFICATE OF SUITABILITY CONTRARY TO SECTION 17(1) OF THE NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198. CT8. POSSESSION OF GOVERNMENT STORES CONTRARY TO SECTION 296(2)OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.	For Mention	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0019-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DENIS ODONGO	CT1 ODONGO DENIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT WATKWIYO CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF A TAIL OF HIPPOPOTAMUS WITHOUT A PERMIT . CT2 ODONGO DENIS JAMTHO AGNES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THWE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT WATKWIYO CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WERE FOUN IN POSSESSION OF FRESH MEAT AND TWO (02) HORNS OF ORIBI EITHOUT A PERMIT. CT3 JAMTHO AGNES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT WATKWIYO CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 06 PIECES OF SUNDRIED SKINS OF A HIPPOPOTAMUS WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT4 NYAMUTOROORO GORETY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT WATKWIYO CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS FOUN IN POSSESSION OF FIFTEEN (15) PIECES OF SMOKED MEAT WITHOUT A PERMIT CT5 NYAMUTOORO GORETY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 IN WATWIYO CELLS PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF NINE(09) SMOKED MEAT OF UGANDA KOB EITHOUT A PERMIT. CT6 ONENCAN ALFRED AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY AT WATKWIYO CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF FRESH MEAT AND NINE (90	Sentencing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					HORNS OF WORTHOG WITHOUT APERMIT.		
3. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0186-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	TOM OKELLO	OKELLO TOM,LOKELO MICHEAL,EMONGOT JAMES ,OMEDE WILLIAM AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 10TH DAY OF JULY 2026 AT MUKONGORO VILLAGE WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO 6 PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 18.86 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
4. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0134-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	AMYERI NIYONZI MA	CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A FOREST RESERVE C/S 13 (1) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT Cap 160.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
5. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0002-2026	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	FELIX ALYET	ALYET FELIX,ERENG MARTIN AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21 DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 A OWANG TRADING CENTRE IN APAC DISTRICT WHERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT (06) PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 90.70 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
6. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0201-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	GOOD TUMWESI GYE	POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71(1)(b) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
7. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0174-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	FRED SIMO	SIMO FRED,OLANYA TONNY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 26TH DAY OF JUNE AT KARUMA UPDF CHECK POINT IN KILYANDONGO DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 8.85KGS OF PANGOLIN SCALES WITHOUT APERMIT.	Sentencing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
8. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0136-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ASUMAN OMIRAM BE	CT 1: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN C/S 71(1) (B) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315 CT 2: HUNTING WITHIN A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 71(1)(A) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0192-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	DAVID KAWESI	CT1 KAWESI DAVID ON THE 5TH DAY OF JULY 2026 AT ABOUT 2100/C AT KIWUMU KALAMBI VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT WILLFULLY BROKE AND DAMAGED A WATER PIPE VESTED IN NATIONAL WATER AND SEWERAGE CORPORATION WITHOUT AUTHORITY. CT2 KAWESI DAVID ON THE 5TH DAY OF JULY 2026 AT ABOUT 2100/C AT KIWUMU KALAMBI VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT STOLE ONE WATER METER NUMBER 22-NN-15=077891 AIMEI BY MAKE VALUED AT UG SHILLINGS 101000= (ONE HUNDRED AND ONE THOUSAND SHILLINGS) THE PROPERTY OF NATIONAL WATER AND SEWERAGE CORPORATION WITHOUT AUTHORITY.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 3 - Magistrate Grade 1
2. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0089-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ISAAC MUGULU SI	INTERFERANCE WITH ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINES CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1)(b) AND 2 OF THE ELECTRIC ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0207-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ALEX BARAZA	BARAZA ALEX AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 27TH DAY OF JULY 2026 AT ABOUT 2200 HOURS AT MUKWAYA CELL,NJERU MUNICIPALITY IN THE NJERU DISTRICT CUT AND REMOVED OFF HUNGERS AND EXPULSION DROP OUT FUSE FROM THE TRANSFORMER WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE OR OWNER (UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED UEDCL)	Plea taking	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
4. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0206-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	EMMA BALONDE MU	BALONDEMU EMMA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 18TH DAY OF JULY 2026 AT KIIRA CELL NAMINYA IN THE BUIKWE DISTRICT DID CUT,REMOVED ,MOVED AND DAMAGED THE TRANSFORMER FROM THE POLE/INSTSLSTION THE PROPERTY OF UEDCL THEREBY STEALING THE TRANSFORMER OIL AND COPPER WINDINGS	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0213-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	CHARLES BIZIMAN AH	CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A CENTRAL RESERVE CONTRARY TO SECTION 31(1)(b)(ii)(iv)(v) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT CAP 160	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CM-0007-2026	Criminal Miscellaneous Application	JOHN BAPTIST NAKIBINGE	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA		Ruling	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0107-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	DOUGLAS KAAYA	CT KAAYA DOUGLAS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2024 AT NIRA OFFICE MAKINDYE IN THE KAMPALA DISCLOSED OF NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION AND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (NIRA) DATA TO WIT NATIONAL IDENTITY CARD DETAILS OF NABULIME SCOVIA TO UMAR BASHIR WITHOUT THE AUTHORITYS CONSENT. DOUGLAS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2024 AT NIRA OFFICE MAKINDYE IN THE KAMPALA PROCESSED NABULIME SCOVIA'S TO WIT; NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION CARD DETAILS WITHOUT HER CONSENT.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0192-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JAMAL SSENFUK A	CT:1 SSENFUKA JAMAL, AIRTEL UGANDA LIMITED AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON 8TH APRIL 2020 IN KAMPALA DISTRICT OR THEREABOUT UNLAWFULLY OBTAINED PERSONAL DATA RELATING TO MULINDA HABERT TO WIT HIS NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION CARD WHICH IS HELD OR PROCEEDED BY NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (NIRA) CT:2 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:3 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:4 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:5 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:6 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:7 UNLAWFUL OBTAINING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 35(1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 CT:8 UNLAWFUL PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA CONTRARY TO SECTION 7 (1) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND PRIVACY ACT CAP. 97 AND REGULATION 34 (1) & (2) OF THE DATA PROTECTION AND	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					PRIVACY REGULATIONS 2021 AND MORE 5 OF THE SAME (CT:9, CT:10, CT:11, CT:12, CT:13 & CT:14).		
5. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0016-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JOHN BAPTIST NAKIBINGE	CT1 TALEMWA JOSEPH ,KANSIIME GILBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 16//12/2025 AT KIMBUGU LC1,KIMUBUGU PARISH IN THE KIKUUBE DISTRICT,REMOVED AND TEMPERED WITH THE TELECOMUNICATION MAST AT KIMBUGU VILLAGE BY REMOVING SOLAR CABLES AND EARTHING CABLES FROM KIMBUGU SITE/TOWER CODE 609820 BELONGING TO AMERICAN TOWER CO-OPERATION. CT2 TALEMWA JOSEPH ,KANSIIME GILBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 16//12/2025 AT KIMBUGU LC1,KIMUBUGU PARISH IN THE KIKUUBE DISTRICT, STOLE SOLAR CABLES AND EARTHING CABLES VALUED AT APPROXIMATELY 5,000,000 (FIVE MILLION UGANDAN SHILLINGS)THE PROPERTY OF AMERICAN TOWER CO-OPERATION.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>FRIDAY, 21-AUG-2026</u>							
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 08:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CM-0001-2026	Criminal Miscellaneous Application	KATUSHA BE JONA	Directorate of Public Prosecution	A Declaration that the 30th May 2024, 10th June 2024, 11th June and 17th June 2024, forceful eviction and demolition of citizens land fixtures in Ganda Kawuwa, Kyebando Parish, Nabweru Sub-county, wakiso District, Nansana west II A zone, Ward, Nansana Municipality, Wakiso District and Nabweru South, Cell I, Nansana Municipality, wakiso District in the purported LUBIGI WETLAND without a court order and without compliance with Due process under sections 129-133 of National Environment Act Cap 181, infringed and/or threatened to violate the applicants.	Hearing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0197-2026	Criminal Offence	Directorate of Public Prosecution	ANDREW WALUGA	WALUGA ANDREW ,KIKABE DAVID,SILAJI MUSA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON 24TH JULY 2026 AT KAWANDA NANSANA MUNICIPALITY WAKISO DISTRICT DESTROYED,DAMAGED AND DISTURB A SECTION OF NAKYESANJA WETLAND IN MAYANJA WETLAND SYSTEM THERE BY CAUSING ADVERSE EFFECTS ON THE WETLAND .	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One